
Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Flashlight. Please read 

this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. 

If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your 

product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
2 × AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Flashlight

1 × Instruction Manual

1 × 24 Month Warranty Card

Product Diagram
1. Tail Cap

2. Aluminum alloy hooks

3. Battery Compartment

4. On/Off/Switch Button

5. Flashlight Head 

6. Lens

Model

Working Voltage

Materia

Type of Bulb

Colour Temperature

Light Distance

Lumen

Net Weight

Battery Type

Dimension

Life Span

Waterproof level

Patterns

Focusing

LT-SET5 

3.7V

Aluminium Alloy

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

AA Battery

18(22 for Flashlight Head)×99mm/

0.54(0.66 for Flash Head) × 2.97in

100,000 Hours

IPX4

3(Strong-weak-flash)

Telescopic focusing

Operation Instruction
1. Unscrew the Tail Cap.
2. Put one AA batteries into the Battery compartment.
3. Screw the Tail Cap Back.
4. Press the button, there will be three light patterns(strong-weak- flash)
5. Pull the flashlight head to focus.

Note:
●  Please take out the batteries if the flashlight is not in use for a long time.

●  Please be sure the anode and cathode of batteries and the Battery 
    holder are at the right position.

Cautions
●  Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstances.
●  Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight.
●  It may be harmful to your eyes if you look at the light for a long time.
●  Please keep the flashlight out of reach for children to avoid accidents.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact 
us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include 
your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly 
from AUKEY or AUKEY authorized distributors. If you have purchased from a different seller, 
please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Taschenlampe. Lesen 

Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren im 

sicheren Platz für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche 

Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem Support-Team 

mit Ihrer Produktmodell-Nummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
2 × AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Taschenlampe

1 × Bedienungsanleitung

1 × 24 Monate Garantiekarte

Modell

Arbeitsspannung

Material

Typ von Glühbirne

Farbetemperatur

Leuchtenabstand

Lumen

Nettogewicht

Batterie-Typ

Abmessung

Lebensdauer

Wasserdichtes Niveau

Modi

Fokussierung

LT-SET5 

3.7V

Aluminium-Legierung

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

AA Batterie

18(22 für Kopf von Taschenlampe)×99mm/

0.54(0.66 für Kopf von Taschenlampe) × 2.97in

100,000 Stunden

IPX4

3(stark-schwach-Blinken)

Teleskopische Fokussierung

Betriebsinstruktion
1. Schrauben die Endkappe ab.
2. Stellen eine AA Batterie in das Batteriefach.
3. Schrauben die Endkappe zurück.
4. Drücken die Taste, gibt es drei Leuchtmodi(stark-schwach-blinken).
5. Ziehen den Kopf von Taschenlampe zu fokussieren.

Hinweise:
●  Nehmen die Batterien aus, wenn die Taschenlampe für eine lange 
    Zeit nicht im Gebrauch ist.

●  Stellen Sie bitte die Anode und Kathode von Batterien sicher, und 
    der Batteriehalter ist an richtiger Position

Hinweise
●  Reparieren, disassemblieren, oder modifizieren unter allen Umständen
    nicht.
●  Legen in der Nähe von aller Hitzequelle oder in direktem Sonnenlicht 
    nicht.
●  Es könnte Ihre Augen schädlich sein, wenn Sie das Licht für eine lange
    Zeit zu sehen.
●  Bitte halten Sie die Taschenlampe außer der  Reichweite von Kinder, um 
    Unfälle zu vermeiden.

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Anfrage, Hilfe, Unterstützung, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren 
Sie bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei 
Ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und Produktmodell-Nummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

* Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die Produkte 
anbieten kann, die direkt von AUKEY oder autorisierten Händler verkauft werden. Wenn 
Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt für Dienst oder 
Garantieanspruch.

Introduction
Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté la AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Lampe de Poche. 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder dans un 

endroit sûr pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez 

contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et 

votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’emballage
2 × AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Lampe de Poche

1 × Mode d’emploi

1 × Carte de garantie de 24 mois

Modèle 

Tension de travail

Matériaux

Type d'ampoule

Température de couleur

Distance de Lumière

Lumen

Poids net

Type de batterie

Dimension

Durée de vie

Niveau imperméable à l'eau

Mode 

Focalisation 

LT-SET5 

3.7V

Alliage d'aluminium

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

Batterie AA 

18 ( 22 pour la tête de lampe de poche)

×99mm/0.54(0.66 pour la tête de lampe 

de poche) × 2.97 pouces 

100,000 heures

IPX4

3(Forte-faible-clignotant)

Focalisation télescopable

Spécifications

 

Instruction d'opération
1. Dévissez le Capuchon Arrière.
2. Veuillez mettre une batterie AA dans le Compartiment de Batterie.
3. Vissez le Capuchon Arrière.
4. Appuyez sur le bouton, il y aura trois modes de luminosité (Clignotant    
     -Forte-Faible) 
5. Tirez la tête de lampe de poche pour se focaliser.

Notes:
●  Veuillez tirer les piles si la lampe de poche n’est pas utilisée pendant 
    une longue période.
●  Veuillez assurer que l'anode et la cathode des batteries et le support 
    de la batterie sont à la bonne position.

Attentions
●  Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier en aucune circonstance.
●  Ne pas la placer près d'une source de chaleur ou en plein soleil.
●  Il peut être nocif pour vos yeux si vous regardez la lumière pendant 
    une longue période.
●  Veuillez garder la lampe de poche loin des enfants pour éviter des 
    accidents.

Garantie & Service client 
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garanties, 
veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre 
région. Veuillez inclure le numéro de commande Amazon et de modèle 
du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

* Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits 
achetés directement chez AUKEY ou chez distributeurs autorisés par AUKEY. Si vous avez 
acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour tous demande ou échange. 

Introducción
Hola. Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Linterna. Por favor, lea 

atentamente el manual usuario y guárdelo en un sitio seguro para 

futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto 

con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del producto 

y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
2 × AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Linterna

1 × Manual Usuario

1 × Tarjeta de Garantía de 24 Meses

Modelo

Voltaje de Trabajo

Material

Tipo de Bombilla

Temperatura del Color

Distancia de la Luz

Lumen

Peso Neto

Tipo de Batería

Dimensión

Vida Útil

Nivel de Impermeabilidad

Modos

Enfoque

LT-SET5 

3.7V

Aleación de Aluminio

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

Batería AA 

18(22 para la cabeza de la linterna)×99mm/

0.54(0.66 para la cabeza del flash) × 2.97in

100,000 Horas

IPX4

3(Brillante-suave-flash)

Enfoque Telescópico

Especificaciones

Instrucciones de Funcionamiento
1. Desatornille la casquillo de la cola.
2. Coloque la batería AA en el compartimento de batería.
3. Atornille de nuevo la casquillo de la cola.
4. Pulse el botón, habrá tres modos de iluminación (brillante-suave- flash)
5. Tire de la cabeza de la linterna para enfocar.

Nota:
●  Por favor, saque las baterías cuando la linterna no está en uso durante
    un largo período de tiempo.

●  Por favor, asegúrese de que el ánodo y el cátodo de las baterías y 
    el soporte de la batería estén en la posición correcta.

Precauciones
●  No intente separar, desmontar ni modificar el dispositivo bajo ninguna
    circunstancia.
●  No coloque la linterna cerca de cualquier fuente de calor o bajo la 
    luz solar directa.
●  Puede ser perjudicial para los ojos si le fija en la luz durante mucho 
    tiempo.
●  Por favor, mantenga la linterna fuera del alcance de los niños para 
    evitar accidentes. 

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por 
favor póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que 
se corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden 
de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos:  support.eu@aukey.com

* Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los 
productos comprados directamente de AUKEY o distribuidores autorizados de AUKEY. Si 
usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con 
ellos directamente sobre los problemas de servicio o de garantía.

Introduzione
Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Torcia Elettrica. Si 

prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale e di conservarlo in 

un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in futuro. Se ha bisogno di qualsiasi 

assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto con il numero 

del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
2 × AUKEY LT-SET5 Mini Torcia Elettrica

1 × Manuale d’Uso

1 × Certificato di Garanzia di 24 Mesi

Modello

Tensione d’Operazione

Materiale

Tipo di Lampadina

Temperatura di Colore

Distanza di Luce

Lumen

Peso Netto

Tipo di Batteria

Dimensioni

Durata di Vita

Impermeabilità

Modalità

Messa a Fuoco

LT-SET5 

3,7V

Lega d’Alluminio

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

AA Batteria

18(22 per la Testa)×99mm/ 

0,54(0,66 per la Testa) × 2,97in

100,000 Ore

IPX4

3(Forte-Debole-Lampeggio)

Messa a Fuoco Telescopica

Specificazioni

Istruzione d’Operazione
1. Svitare il Tappo di Coda.
2. Mettere una AA batteria nel scomparto di batteria.
3. Avvitare il Tappo di Coda.
4. Premere il pulsante, ci sarebbero tre modalità di luce (forte - debole 
    - lampeggio)
5. Tirare la testa di torcia elettrica per focalizzare.

Nota:
●  Si prega di togliere le batterie se la torcia elettrica non è in uso per 
    un lungo tempo.

●  Si prega d’assicurare che l’anodo e il catodo della batteria e il 
    scomparto siano nella giusta posizione.

Precauzione
●  Non riparare, smontare o modificare il prodotto in ogni caso.
●  Non mettere il prodotto vicino alla fonte di calore o sotto la luce 
    solare diretta.
●  Sarebbe dannoso per gli Suoi occhi se si guarda verso la luce per un 
    lungo tempo.
●  Allontanarsi dai bambini per evitare incidenti.

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di 
contattarci al seguente indirizzo corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega 
di inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
* Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti 
acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di 
contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

はじめに
AUKEY LT-SET5ミニ懐中電灯をお買い上げ頂き、誠にありがとうございます。ご

使用の前によくお読みいただき、正しくお使いください。何か問題がございまし

たら、アマゾンの注文番号と商品型番をご記入した上で、当社のお客様サポート

までお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
LT-SET5ミニ懐中電灯2個

取扱説明書1部

24ヶ月保証書1枚

型番

動作電圧

材質

電球の種類

色温度

照射距離

LED光束

本体質量

電池タイプ

外形寸法

使用寿命

防水クラス

点灯モード

焦点調整

LT-SET5

3.7V

アルミニウム合金

LED

5500-6500K

50M

70LM

42g

単3形バッテリー（AAバッテリー）

18(頭部は22)×99mm/ 

0.54(頭部は 0.66) × 2.97in

100,000時間

IPX4

3モード（ハイ/ローブ/フラッシュ）

伸縮調整

製品仕様

ご使用方法
1. テールキャップを外します。
2. 電池ホルダーに1本の単3電池を入れてください。
3. テールキャップを戻しましす。
4. ボタンを押すと、3つの点灯モードを切り替えます（ハイ/ローブ/フラッシュ）。
5. 懐中電灯の頭部を引っ張ることにより焦点を調整します。

ご注意：
●  電池は、長時間使用しない場合や消耗して使えなくなった場合は、本体より取
     り出してください。

●  電池をセットするときは、極性（＋）（－）を間違えないよう、正しくセットしてくだ

     さい。

注意事項
●  絶対に分解・修理・改造しないでください。

●  直射日光の当たる場所や温度が高くなる場所に置かないでください。

●  光を直視したり、人や動物の目に向かての照射は絶対しないでください。

●  本製品をお子さまの手が届かない場所に保管してください。

保証とアフターサービス
何のご質問・問題がございましたら、下記のメールアドレスまでご連絡ください

。製造原因により故障した場合、製品の不具合内容とアマゾンの注文番号を記

入した上でご連絡ください。無償修理または製品交換を提供致します。

Amazon JPの注文：support.jp@aukey.com

* 当社は、AUKEY公式ショップ、または当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品に対してのみ、アフ 

ターサービスと製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金

に関しましては 購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

Specifications

Produkt-Diagramm
1. Endkappe

2. Aluminum-Legierung-Haken

3. Batteriefach

4. Ein/Aus/Modi-Taste

5. Kopf von Taschenlampe 

6. Linse

Schéma du produit
1. Capuchon arrière

2. Crochet en alliage d'aluminium

3. Compartiment de la batterie

4. Bouton d'interrupteur Allumer / Éteindre

5. Tête de lampe de poche

6. Objectif 

Diagrama del Producto
1. Casquillo de la cola

2. Gancho de aleación de aluminio

3. Compartimento de batería

4. Interruptor Principal de Encendido/Apagado

5. Cabeza de la linterna 

6. Lentes

Diagramma del Prodotto
1. Tappo di Coda

2. Ganci in Lega d’Alluminio

3. Scomparto di Batteria

4. Pulsante d’Acceso/Spento/Commutatore

5. Testa di Torcia Elettrica 

6. Lenti

各部の名称
1. テールキャップ

2. アルミニウム合金フック

3. 電池ホルダー

4. オン/オフボタン

5. 懐中電灯の頭部

6. レンズ

User Manual
Mini Flashlight

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center 
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District 
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, P.R. China

Model: LT-SET5 
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